

City of Clearwater

Main Library - Council Chambers 100 N. Osceola Avenue Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#20-7757 Version: 1 Name: Approve design workorder for Lift Station 16 (20-

(TU-8000

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/11/2020 In control: Public Works
On agenda: 6/4/2020 Final action: 6/4/2020

Title: Approve Engineer of Record (EOR) Work Order to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in the amount of

\$198,608 for design services for Lift Station 16 Rehabilitation on Pierce Street (20-0008-UT), and

authorize the appropriation officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes: **, 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Stantec Work Order 20-0008-UT, 2. Location Map.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/4/2020	1	City Council		
6/1/2020	1	Council Work Session		

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Engineer of Record (EOR) Work Order to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in the amount of \$198,608 for design services for Lift Station 16 Rehabilitation on Pierce Street (20-0008-UT), and authorize the appropriation officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

Lift Station 16 components are at the end of useful life and in need of replacement/upgrades. Stantec will provide design, permitting, and bidding services associated with repair and replacement of old equipment in addition to raising the level of new electrical/mechanical equipment for improved resiliency. Also included is an evaluation and subsequent design of either a permanent generator or diesel pump to provide backup reliability in the event of an electrical power failure.

It is anticipated the design will be completed within approximately 7 months from the date of council approval.

The City of Clearwater Public Utilities Department is responsible for owning, operating, and maintaining the sanitary sewer collection system.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

3217321-561300-96686 \$198,608

Funds are available in capital improvement project 96686, Pump Station Replacement, to fund this work order.